RESOLUTION NO 6602-2015

Introduced by: Mr. Lance

Motion to Dispense with the Three Reads

A RESOLUTION TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH REGIONAL INCOME TAX AGENCY TO ENACT A LETTER CAMPAIGN AND SUBPOENA PROGRAM FOR NON-FILING TAXPAYERS

Now, Therefore, Be it Resolved by the Council of the Village of Lakemore, Ohio:

Section 1: The Village of Lakemore will enter into a contract with Regional Income Tax Agency to enact a delinquency program for non-filing taxpayers.

Section 2: This program will allow Regional Income Tax Agency to contact local tax payers for compliance and collections through a letter campaign and by issuing administrative subpoenas

Section 3: This Resolution is declared to be an emergency measure necessary for the preservation of the public peace, health, safety, convenience and welfare of the Village of Lakemore and the inhabitants thereof, and for the further reason the authorization form is due before June 1, 2015

Passed: May 4, 2015

Rick Justice

Mayor

ATTEST:

Tracy Fast Fiscal Officer

I, Tracy Fast, Fiscal Officer for the Village of Lakemore, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution No. 6602-2015 was duly adopted by Council at regularly scheduled meeting held on May 4, 2015.

Tracy Fast

Fiscal Officer